ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races

POS
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E Sussex

only

NS

NAME
SENIOR MEN
1 Ricky Coleman
2 Jamie Kingdon
Sam Dowler
3 George Stewart
4 Alex Rawlinson
5 Lewis Davies
6 Josh Nisbett
7 Angus Peters
8 Ben Skinner
9 Tom Bilton
10 Matt Southam
11 Ben Pepler
12 Euan Baker
13 Ollie Sprague
14 Rowan Tulley
15 Andrew Shipilov
16 Luke Blyth
17 Steven Riggs
18 Harry Scott
19 James Harris

20 Michael Maxwell

21 Colin Keast

22 Reuben Coppard

23 Dominic Doran
24 Tom Marchant

25 Brandon Pfeiffer

26 David Ervine

27 Sean Parker-Harding

[ 4 1]

CLUB

A80
UCK
CPA
LEW
HEDGE
HEAT
SEAF
BTNTRI
EAST
HAIL
HAIL
LEW
LEW
SEAF
SEAF
HR
LEW
EAST
BEX
FRONTR
HAC
FRONTR
CROW
LEW
LEW
FRONTR
HYR
HAC

R1

295
291
285
290

276

260
229

211
280
288

249
234
132
226
200

174
88

186

R2

291
288
298
294
283
280
248
241
235
215
234

295
296
275
245
223
169

300
189
113
221
254
211

R3

296
295
284
286
280
287
261
267
237
238
147
299

281
271

248
200
290

194
98

205

R4

297

293
290
279
286
262
265
239
232
227
299
292

226

175

197
204

118

300

RS
276
295
287
291
274
253

247
243

215
217

203
228

145
234

299

Total is best 4 races

R6

TOT

1,179
1,169
1,163
1,160
1,133
1,129
1,045
1,033
964
932
915
878
875
792
763
720
705
679
651
604
590
557
474
455
440
416
300
299

ES Eligible
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ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
29 28 Fraser Macnicoll LEW 298 298 Y
30 29 Luke Tomsett EAST 293 293 Y
31 30 Andrew Green UCK 291 291 Y
32 31 Oliver Carey HYR 290 290 Y
33 32 James Stephen EAST 283 283 Y
34 33 Sam Farrington CROW 273 273 Y
35 34 Jago Lecki BDY 272 272 Y
36 35 Ashley Watson EAST 241 241 Y
37 36 Christopher price CROW 229 229 Y
38 37 Natham Maskell BDY 229 229 Y
39 38 Ross Coupe POLE 225 225 Y
40 39 Jamie Yates RUNW 63 162 225 Y
41 40 Edward Wheeler LEW 221 221 Y
42 41 Scott Oakley FRONTR 169 169 Y
43 42 Alexander Mason HEAT 160 160 Y
44 43 Stu York EAST 111 111 Y
45 44 Stefano Russo SHUF 99 99 Y
M35
1 1 Patrick Marsden POLE 299 299 300 300 1,198 Y
2 2 Peter Woodward CROW 298 292 289 296 296 1,182 Y
3 3 Stuart Pelling EAST 289 288 298 293 1,168 Y
4 4 Will Withecombe HR 294 279 294 298 1,165 Y
5 5 Richard Davis EAST 278 266 275 280 284 1,117 Y
6 6 Tim Archer HAC 266 271 270 269 1,076 Y
7 7 Paul Lambert HR 248 256 255 249 1,008 Y
8 8 Laurie Burrett HAIL 255 218 247 246 258 1,006 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible

9 9 Ollie Welch CROW 281 111 278 275 945 Y
10 10 Liam Brooks POLE 224 204 225 218 871 Y
11 11 Shane Smith RUNW 203 207 216 233 859 Y
12 12 Andrea Sansottera LEW 279 289 281 849 Y
13 13 Will Monnington LEW 250 253 282 785 Y
14 14 Michael Gillingham HEAT 176 181 193 223 773 Y
15 15 Richard Pineles-West FRONTR 250 251 214 715 Y
16 16 Lee Burns RUNW 214 243 250 707 Y
17 17 Lee Hewson EAST 236 232 185 653 Y
18 18 Mark Pope HAIL 199 193 161 553 Y
19 19 Marc Gumbrell FRONTR 179 176 188 543 Y
20 20 Scott Werner CROW 104 122 130 142 498 Y
21 21 Adam Osman HAC 250 244 494 Y
22 22 Alexander Gusak CROW 150 160 163 473 Y
23 23 Rob Jessop BTNTRI 141 162 153 456 Y
24 NS Jamie Bushnell CPA 157 131 160 448 N
25 24 Will Smart MEAD 147 117 166 430 Y
26 25 Colin Browne SEAF 203 205 408 Y
27 26 Dima Taran CROW 136 201 337 Y
28 27 Alex Darsley FRONTR 174 162 336 Y
29 28 Dave Buist EAST 215 73 288 Y
30 29 Stephen Gates HYR 283 283 Y
31 30 Matthew Harmer HYR 112 163 275 Y
32 31 Phill Stevenson SEAF 273 273 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
33 32 Nick Taylor LEW 265 265 Y
34 33 Brian Birkmyre EAST 258 258 Y
35 34 Jack Mabon HAC 252 252 Y
36 35 Stuart Mckenzie RUNW 75 80 94 249 Y
37 36 James Preece MEAD 230 230 Y
38 37 Graham Baker FRONTR 224 224 Y
39 38 Huw Oliphant EAST 223 223 Y
40 39 Chris Shoult HAIL 217 217 Y
41 40 Martin Snape HR 206 206 Y
42 41 John Babajide HEDGE 203 203 Y
43 42 lan Fines LEW 160 160 Y
44 43 Ashley Gosling MEAD 152 152 Y
45 44 Doug Wood HAIL 125 125 Y
46 45 Bruno Chan FRONTR 116 116 Y
47 46 Gary Miles BEX 107 107 Y
48 47 Dave Moran POLE 93 93 Y
49 48 Matthew King A80 91 91 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races

POS

E Sussex
only NAME
M40
1 1 Paul Howard
2 2 Graeme Mocintosh
3 3 Colin Tricker
4 4 Jamie Keddie
5 5 Maciej Ozimkiewicz
6 6 Nickolaj Kennett
7 7 Peter Noon
8 8 Graham Wooley
9 9 David Woollard
10 10 lan Bromley
11 11 Tom North
12 12 Adam Mansbridge
13 NS Mark Smith
14 13 George Csatlos
15 14 Adam Vaughan
16 15 Rob Chrystie
17 16 James Roberts
18 17 Bowie Lycett
19 18 Mark Poulton
20 19 Chris Little
21 20 Richard Gardiner
22 21 Stephen Marsden
23 22 Stephen Offord

[ 4 1]

CLUB

FRONTR
WAD
CROW
UCK
BTNTRI
HAC
CROW
HAIL
HEAT
HEAT
BEX
RUNW
CPA
BDY
LEW
HAIL
MEAD
FRONTR
MEAD
HAIL
RUNW
EAST
RUNW

R1

207
292
2906
287
282
274
263
257
267
254

252
233

270
259

170
181

R2

293
297
285
284

278
260
259
273
270
257
251
249
286
282

252

262
179
191
166
220

R3

297

277

270

256
242

260
263

259

285
264

255

190
195
204
227

R4

295
289
294
287
278
269
266
264
231
258
253
244
224
285
288
271
272
259
256
190
189
173
235

RS

282
297
202
288
280
268
270
273
278

246
236
207
290

271
281

189

Total is best 4 races

R6

TOT

1,182
1,175
1,167
1,146
1,110
1,089
1,059
1,053
1,049
1,042
1,019
983
965
861
855
806
805
784
77
748
745
724
682

ES Eligible
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ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
24 23 Teo Van Well A80 175 223 256 654 Y
25 24 Chris Lugg UCK 115 123 158 140 158 579 Y
26 25 Nick Farley SEAF 272 262 534 Y
27 26 Gareth Williams A80 262 265 527 Y
28 27 Richard Vercoe RUNW 239 262 501 Y
29 28 Oliver Froom RUNW 222 254 476 Y
30 29 Juriy Korchev EAST 253 217 470 Y
31 30 Erik Chan BTNTRI 219 251 470 Y
32 31 Grant Meyer SHUF 112 99 112 139 462 Y
33 32 James Bluring FRONTR 149 170 137 456 Y
34 33 Phil Gale HEDGE 142 143 168 453 Y
35 34 Robert Gerardo LEW 206 221 427 Y
36 35 Gareth Purves HAC 126 154 126 406 Y
37 36 Ed Barnes LEW 171 201 372 Y
38 37 Mark Ferris MEAD 176 188 364 Y
39 38 Garry Wright MEAD 169 190 359 Y
40 39 Richard Meyer SHUF 76 97 61 109 343 Y
41 40 Robin Warwick SEAF 163 168 331 Y
42 41 Stuart Green WAD 102 9 131 324 Y
43 42 Toby Meanwell LEW 300 300 Y
44 43 Keith Axell EAST 273 273 Y
45 NS Simon Johnson CPA 269 269 N
46 44 Adam Davies HAIL 250 250 Y
47 45 David Barham LEW 232 232 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex

POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
48 46 Philip Westbury LEW 230 230 Y
49 47 Jamie Kennedy HR 204 204 Y
50 48 Leigh Baker RUNW 92 105 197 Y
51 49 Neal Lewis MEAD 188 188 Y
52 50 Martin Broughton RUNW 187 187 Y
53 51 Kevin Mould BTNTRI 151 151 Y
54 52 Richard Baxendale BEX 137 137 Y
55 53 Dean Layen HAIL 78 78 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races

POS

E Sussex
only NAME
M45

1 1 Jonathan Rafferty

2 2 Gordon Berry

3 3 Carl Barton

4 4 Ben Messer

5 5 Russell Beckett

6 6 Chris Lennard

7 7 Steffan Meyric Hughes

8 8 Dan Shipton

9 9 James Griffiths
10 10 Dean Taylor
11 11 Dan Marshman
12 12 Leigh Harris
13 NS Steve Burgess
14 13 Russell Hewlett
15 14 Steve Hutchison
16 15 Paul Guy
17 16 Badrinath Mohandas
18 17 Kevin Moulding
19 18 Steve Shimmons
20 19 Matthew Dowle
21 20 Andy Diplock
22 21 Scott O'Rourke
23 22 Philip Wright

[ 4 1]

CLUB

CROW
CROW
HAIL
TRIT
CROW
EAST
LEW
HAIL
RUNW
CROW
BEX
WAD
CPA
SEAF
EAST
BDY
UCK
RUNW
RUNW
BDY
HEAT
EAST
RUNW

R1

269
268

245
241
223
215

219

190

193
169

220
166
125
148

189
143
109

R2

276
267
264
238
239
231
216
202
196
277
205

199
183
233

229
153
147

182
132
127

R3

276
265
257
232

233
216
217
279
240
184
198
234

230

272

139
143

R4

274

248
242
237
238
211
206
184

220
254
182

236
201

157
127
276
158
94
109

RS

279
263
267
259
252

220
230
210
285
222
266

200

216

168
172

Total is best 4 races

R6

TOT

1,105

1,063

1,036
984
969
925
862
854
842
841
837
760
758
750
703
637
625
603
594
548
529
508
488

ES Eligible
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ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
24 23 Danny Blackman HYR 238 247 485 Y
25 24 lan Foxall TRIT 94 117 133 140 484 Y
26 25 Mark Stattersfield EAST 103 119 98 137 457 Y
27 26 Dean Fox MEAD 226 228 454 Y
28 27 Gabriel Lau BTNTRI 140 160 129 429 Y
29 28 Steve Sprague SEAF 197 209 406 Y
30 29 Steve Maskell MEAD 197 180 377 Y
31 30 Tom Doyle FRONTR 175 187 362 Y
32 31 Andy Edwards RUNW 123 165 288 Y
33 32 Paul Standen-Payne BDY 88 69 121 278 Y
34 33 Tom Sanderson BTNTRI 261 261 Y
35 34 Benji Symes HYR 258 258 Y
36 35 Terry Puxty HYR 254 254 Y
37 36 Neal Cass HEDGE 136 111 247 Y
38 37 Tim Newman CROW 245 245 Y
39 38 Andrew Mclennan LEW 240 240 Y
40 NS Rob O'Halloran CPA 110 129 239 N
41 39 Nick Campbell MEAD 237 237 Y
42 40 Nick Thompson HR 74 96 57 227 Y
43 41 Neil Smith BEX 195 195 Y
44 42 Dominic Tansley LEW 194 194 Y
45 43 Steve Smith EAST 67 105 172 Y
46 NS Stuart McTeer CPA 156 156 N
47 44 Mark Mitchell BEX 129 129 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I|
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4
48 45 James Martin MEAD 128
49 46 Keith Gillard POLE
50 47 Peter Clark WAD

RS

118
114

Total is best 4 races

R6

TOT
128
118
114

ES Eligible
Y
Y
Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races

POS
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E Sussex

only

NAME
M50

1 James Cox

2 Matthew Windham

3 Richard Docwra

4 James Marron

5 Kevin Price

6 David Wharton

7 Adam Styles

8 Guy Blackden

9 Carl Stanger
10 Richard Goulder
11 Jim Watson
12 Nigel Jewell
13 Ray Smith
14 Christopher Yeomanson
15 Darren Broderick
16 Gary Loughlin
17 Dave Turner
18 Phil Wood
19 Rory Mcintyre
20 Martin Turner
21 Jeff Young
22 Alistair Marshman
23 Rodney Dempster

[ 4 1]

CLUB

HEAT
A80
LEW

SEAF
A80

MEAD

CROW

HEAT

MEAD
UCK
A80
BEX

SEAF

RUNW

TRIT
LEW
HAC

RUNW
RUNW
HR

SEAF
BEX
UCK

R1

293
284
277

246
247
208
243
196
195

264
139
191
210
198
271

167
188

156
141

R2

287
281
268
255
225
242
236
213
227
263
274
198
192
187
186

243
144

R3

202
283

266
241
221
245
229

210

268
209

186
185
239
236
178
181
235
169
176

R4

284
291
282
263
257
240
261
219
205
185
267

196
209
172
171

170
174
241
180
154

RS

294

289
275

264
224

211

277

192
199

182
240
265
225
191
239
170
196

Total is best 4 races

R6 TOT

1,163
1,145
1,129
1,072
999
976
972
927
825
817
807
806
795
791
755
751
750
744
740
734
715
675
667

ES Eligible
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ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
24 24 Ashley Box CROW 168 154 165 177 664 Y
25 25 Bob Cook CROW 225 218 212 655 Y
26 26 Edward Diplock HEAT 165 146 166 159 636 Y
27 27 Tony Lavender CROW 214 208 194 616 Y
28 28 David Salmons WAD 209 201 206 616 Y
29 29 Kevin Smith UCK 119 137 159 139 153 588 Y
30 30 Trevor Saunders HR 183 178 202 563 Y
31 31 Simon Fiddler HAC 251 261 512 Y
32 32 Ciaran Weldon EAST 153 161 195 509 Y
33 33 Andy Clark A80 227 228 455 Y
34 34 Leeland Pavey HAIL 148 123 171 442 Y
35 35 lan Pratt SHUF 106 82 119 67 126 433 Y
36 36 Darren Hale BTNTRI 208 198 406 Y
37 37 Allan Marshall RUNW 118 131 128 377 Y
38 38 Mark Hill HEAT 74 83 104 70 116 377 Y
39 39 Brian Barley HEAT 69 86 102 62 110 367 Y
40 40 Andy Ruffell HAIL 173 184 357 Y
41 41 Daniel Laurent TRIT 174 182 356 Y
42 42 Carl Dowling LEW 182 167 349 Y
43 43 Paul Crawley UCK 83 123 129 335 Y
44 44 Steve Thompsett HEAT 72 77 106 68 323 Y
45 45 simon Trevena HR 171 141 312 Y
46 46 James Kilvington UCK 70 73 93 64 300 Y
47 NS Damian Gibbs CPA 87 109 89 285 N



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
48 47 Graham Penny EAST 95 84 105 284 Y
49 48 Richard Blott HEAT 135 144 279 Y
50 49 Martin Bell HAIL 275 275 Y
51 50 Robert Young EAST 115 152 267 Y
52 51 Carlton Spears EAST 237 237 Y
53 52 Eddie Winter A80 81 132 213 Y
54 53 Karen Jaques BDY 125 84 209 Y
55 54 Russell Gardham RUNW 205 205 Y
56 NS Mark Mcmillan CPA 89 100 189 N
57 55 Peter Miller LEW 76 108 184 Y
58 NS Mike Lawlor CPA 68 106 174 N
59 56 Paul Radloff UCK 172 172 Y
60 NS Martin Harman CPA 63 101 164 N
61 57 Gary Smith HAIL 150 150 Y
62 58 Adebayo Ogunbuffumi MEAD 49 99 148 Y
63 59 Mark Storey HR 146 146 Y
64 60 Martyn Craddock SEAF 141 141 Y
65 61 Andy Webb FRONTR 134 134 Y
66 62 David Stringer RUNW 105 105 Y
67 63 Dale Anderton MEAD 92 92 Y
68 64 James Graham BEX 58 58 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races

POS
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E Sussex

only

NS

NAME
M55
1 Stewart Gregory
2 Jonathan Burrell
3 Chris Brandt
4 Martin Noakes
5 Andy Elphick
6 lan Weston
7 Andrew Joad
8 Richard Fox
9 Grant Docksey
10 Dominic Osman-Allu
11 Jim Rowe
12 Clive De Vulder
13 Danny Garbett
14 Darren Barzee
15 Guy Williams
Tony Durey
16 Andy Knight
17 Darren Evans
18 Andy Perris
19 Geoff Tondeur
20 John Wright
21 Nic Gibson
22 Guy Ramage

[ 4 1]

CLUB

HEDGE
LEW
HAC
HR
HEDGE
POLE
CROW
EAST
BEX
LEW
RUNW
WAD
RUNW
HR
HEAT
CPA
HR
SEAF
LEW
BEX
A80
UCK
HR

R1

286

256
240
230
207

231

212
192
185
178

242
206
172
161
140
149
158
122

R2

272

244
207
177
210
212
197

194

190

261
150
158
151
162
139
135
107

R3

269
274
253
246

213
214

196
193
199
191
192
243

172
189
157
173

151
140

R4

268
277
247
234
207
210
202
187
191
192
164
181
194
249
245

183
186
145
146
125
133
110

RS

286
283
257
238
213
221
219
214
212
198
180
197

260
255
248
184
181
163

143

Total is best 4 races

R6 TOT

1,109

1,106

1,013
968
857
851
845
844
796
795
765
754
754
752
742
715
711
694
634
630
585
541
500

ES Eligible
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ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
24 23 Chris Ashby CROW 108 134 97 133 472 Y
25 24 Ernie Stoddart FRONTR 155 156 150 461 Y
26 25 Chris Roberts BDY 152 132 176 460 Y
27 26 Roy Cooper HEAT 216 232 448 Y
28 27 David Foster LEW 133 150 142 425 Y
29 28 Phil Morris HR 85 81 121 71 117 404 Y
30 29 Richard Tickner RUNW 81 110 79 111 381 Y
31 30 Richard Guest HEDGE 107 124 144 375 Y
32 31 Jonni Andrews RUNW 175 179 354 Y
33 32 Chris Pullinger POLE 143 204 347 Y
34 33 David Pettitt UCK 126 77 127 330 Y
35 34 Russell Aitkenhead BDY 93 131 100 324 Y
36 35 Andrew Saunders HEAT 154 164 318 Y
37 36 Ron Van Heuvelen SEAF 165 147 312 Y
38 37 Manfred Engler CROW 121 102 83 306 Y
39 38 lan King SHUF 90 89 82 261 Y
40 39 Alan Rolfe EAST 260 260 Y
41 40 Colin Bennett LEW 258 258 Y
42 41 Alan Rolf EAST 249 249 Y
43 42 Stephen Green UCK 79 72 95 246 Y
44 43 Nick Parsons HEDGE 134 104 238 Y
45 44 Colin Harris WAD 128 101 229 Y
46 45 Peter Knee A80 228 228 Y
47 46 Neil Maskell TRIT 218 218 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex

POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
48 47 Rob Derkin A80 202 202 Y
49 48 Kevin Hancock BTNTRI 200 200 Y
50 49 Richard Preece SEAF 193 193 Y
51 50 Jonathan Pickworth A80 186 186 Y
52 51 Scott Muir BTNTRI 180 180 Y
53 52 Robert Kelleher RUNW 163 163 Y
54 NS Paul Curd CPA 157 157 N
55 53 Gary Chown UCK 152 152 Y
56 54 Carl Sykes LEW 135 135 Y
57 55 Stephen Ingram HR 134 134 Y
58 56 Gareth Smith BEX 127 127 Y
59 57 Justin Rivett MEAD 113 113 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
M60
1 1 Steve Bolton CROW 244 246 244 215 242 976 Y
2 2 Chris Russell CROW 222 237 231 226 916 Y
3 3 Kevin Blowers HR 224 222 213 227 886 Y
4 4 Philip Visick RUNW 218 211 195 235 859 Y
5 5 Neil Jeffries HR 213 209 226 199 847 Y
6 6 John Harding HEDGE 235 219 177 208 839 Y
7 7 Dave Dunstall SEAF 252 233 251 736 Y
8 8 Graham West UCK 177 185 134 178 674 Y
9 9 Tony Deacon LEW 202 208 231 641 Y
10 10 Mark Currah WAD 124 170 179 152 625 Y
11 11 Bob Page A80 133 156 167 122 164 620 Y
12 12 Piers Brunning HR 145 148 149 175 617 Y
13 13 John Thompson A80 126 161 144 179 610 Y
14 14 William Blanford HEAT 217 212 159 588 Y
15 15 Peter Cook POLE 130 136 146 108 149 561 Y
16 16 Robert Weighell WAD 120 142 120 154 536 Y
17 17 Paul Charlton BDY 171 166 183 520 Y
18 18 Charlie Hempstead A80 164 155 187 506 Y
19 19 Paul Rawlinson HEDGE 116 141 93 151 501 Y
20 20 Mark Stephenson A80 155 149 174 478 Y
21 21 Paul Hope HR 101 106 135 88 135 477 Y
22 22 Colin Burbage RUNW 96 103 127 99 425 Y
23 23 Jon Raper SHUF 77 97 107 122 403 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
24 NS Julian Mills CPA 142 138 114 394 N
25 NS Alex Valentino CPA 73 94 99 76 120 389 N
26 24 Tim Monson LEW 91 96 122 75 384 Y
27 25 Giles Clark WAD 121 130 124 375 Y
28 26 Jonathan Morris HEAT 118 136 106 360 Y
29 27 David Maskell HEDGE 162 168 330 Y
30 28 Kevin Battell CROW 111 66 115 292 Y
31 29 Paul Rackstraw HYR 131 147 278 Y
32 30 Ben Walsh HEDGE 117 132 249 Y
33 31 Graeme Heaton HEAT 114 96 210 Y
34 NS Vinod Kalia CPA 68 64 55 187 N
35 32 lan Hilder LEW 183 183 Y
36 33 Mark Robinson HEAT 95 86 181 Y
37 34 Kevin Lowe A80 173 173 Y
38 35 Alan Roberts EAST 62 67 129 Y
39 36 Mike Buckley SHUF 105 105 Y
40 37 James Welburey CROW 103 103 Y
41 38 Brian Kirkdale HR 82 82 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
M65
1 1 David Prince-lles LEW 228 222 220 670 Y
2 2 Mike Thompson EAST 155 165 177 155 652 Y
3 3 Gerard Dummett LEW 144 178 167 157 646 Y
4 4 Bryan Tapsell CROW 153 167 119 173 612 Y
5 5 Michael Miller A80 201 203 200 604 Y
6 6 Roger Humphries POLE 116 130 145 148 539 Y
7 7 Kevin Burton POLE 113 108 113 103 125 459 Y
8 8 David Bratby HR 98 101 115 87 138 452 Y
9 9 Roger Stone CROW 97 120 129 72 102 448 Y
10 10 Andrew Chitty LEW 159 161 121 441 Y
11 11 Peter Burfoot WAD 114 110 128 352 Y
12 NS Peter Thomas CPA 65 100 65 107 337 N
13 12 Peter Hedgethorne HEDGE 61 69 91 53 103 324 Y
14 13 Malcolm Jones BEX 118 74 130 322 Y
15 14 lain Willatt WAD 80 112 123 315 Y
16 15 Ron Cutbill CROW 66 75 59 113 313 Y
17 16 Steve Eke HEDGE 85 117 108 310 Y
18 17 Christopher Golding HEAT 104 80 119 303 Y
19 18 Graham Clark EAST 90 116 90 296 Y
20 NS Brent Parker CPA 60 56 100 216 N
21 19 Shawn Buck A80 128 85 213 Y
22 20 Graham Purdye HAIL 145 145 Y
23 21 Trevor Quinton RUNW 138 138 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME cLuB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ES Eligible
24 22 Toby Wolpe LEW 57 70 127 Y
25 23 Richard Page UCK 100 100

Y
26 24 Rick Burne HR 87 87 Y
27 25 Alistair Howitt WAD 86 86 Y
28 26 Howard Eaton HEAT 71 71 Y



ESSLXC 2022/23 MEN AFTER 5 RACES

No of scoring races |I| Total is best 4 races
E Sussex
POS only NAME CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 TOT  ESEligible
M70
1 1 Peter Kennedy LEW 184 188 180 148 700 Y
2 2 Bob Hughes LEW 138 124 114 156 532 Y
3 3 Peter Weeks SEAF 115 137 102 146 500 Y
4 4 Graham Stevens CROW 84 98 120 95 136 449 Y
5 5 Brian Winn POLE 65 79 101 60 112 357 Y
6 6 Anthony Wilson WAD 64 71 92 52 104 331 Y
7 7 Mike Stokes BEX 159 164 323 Y
8 8 Frank Brennan TRIT 138 151 289 Y
9 9 Albert Kemp WAD 92 63 124 279 Y
10 10 Richard Bates A80 59 66 90 51 266 Y
11 11 John Syddall BEX 78 109 78 265 Y
12 12 David Oxbrow BEX 58 50 108 Y
13 13 Bob Archer CROW 54 54 Y



